

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3128 OF 2025**

Yog Construction and others ... Petitioners
vs.
Somnath Palace Co-op. Housing Society & anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Siddhartha R. Ronghe for petitioners.

Mr. J. P. Patil, AGP for respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 24th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :

- . Heard Mr. Ronghe, learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 29.07.2025. Mr. Patil, learned AGP waives notice on behalf of respondent No.2-State.
3. The petitioners are directed to serve respondent No.1 by way of private service and file an affidavit of service within two weeks from today.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambl